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Bachelor's
03.0103 | Environmental Studies 4 7 3 7 5 13 3 2 6 8
03.0104 [ Environmental Science 9 13 1 15 9 16 9 15 19
09.0402 | Broadcast Journalism 10 5 12 6 3 12 3 6 1 1
09.0499 | Journalism, Other. 37 21 29 25 20 29 o8 31 36 30
09.0701 |Radio and Television 1 10 21 9 7 8 12 8 1
Public Relations/Image
09.0902 Management 33 40 35 28 | 23 | 27 | 55 | 43 | 37 | 42
09.0903 | Advertising 32 | 33 | 11 |2 |18 |27 |15 )18|12] 7
Computer and
11.0101 | Information Sciences,
General 7 6 18 22 29 20 29 41 23
11.0701 | Computer Sciences 1 20 0
13.1202 Elementary Education
) and Teaching 29 26 27 34 24 31 39 19 19 12
13.1205 Secondary Education
) and Teaching 37 29 26 29 20 23 21 20 15 9
Mathematics Teacher
13.1311 Education 5 9 3 5 1 1 2 3 1 2
Music Teacher
131312 { £ yucation 7 " 8 8 8 6 12 5
Drama and Dance
13.1324 Teacher Education 2 1 0 1
16.0905 S.pamsh Language and
Literature 4
Legal Professions and
22.0000 Studies 31
Legal Professions and
22.9999 | 5t dies, Other 33 23 30 | 24 [ 31 [30 |37 | 24|29
23,0101 English Language and
) Literature, General 32 25 34 26 27 22 20 33 20 25
23.1301 [ Writing, General 20 23 9 26 15 10 7 14 17 13
Rhetoric and
23.1304 Composition 2 7 5 9 9 4 4 10 6 10
Liberal Arts &
24.0101 [ Sciences/Liberal
Studies 1 2 2 2 2 4 2 5 4 5
26.0101 Biology/Biological
: Sciences, General 27 18 26 32 30 27 27 18 22 18
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Biochemistry, Biophysics
and Molecular Biology,
Other.
26.0299 28 41 30 40 26 29 28 34 25 28
26.1501 [ Neuroscience 5 1 6 11 10 8 10 11 14
27.0101 [ Mathematics, General 15 18 18 10 18 21 16 20 18 23
30.7101 [ Data Analytics, General 37
Multi-/Interdisciplinary
30.9999 Studies, Other 1 0
31.0505 E‘xerc.lse Science and
Kinesiology 7
38.0101 [ Philosophy 1 2 4 6 7 3 4 2 4
Religion/Religious
38.0201 Studies 2 2 1 4 2 1 8 0 3 3
40.0201 | Astronomy 1 1 1 1 4 0 3 2
40.0501 | Chemistry, General 9 10 4 15 7 10 8 6 14 12
40.0801 | Physics, General 3 5 4 5 2 15 3 2 7 11
42.0101 |Psychology, General 40 37 40 31 53 27 31 34 35 29
Social Sciences,
45.0101 General 21 1
45.0299 | Anthropology, Other 3 6 1 4 2 8 2 6 5 9
45.0601 | Economics, General 10 6 7 11 10 15 10 11 12 10
45,0603 | o e Economics
7 2 4 5 2 4 4 4 4 4
45.0699 | Economics, Other 3 1 1
International Relations
45.0901 and Affairs 22 20 22 21 13 12 22 20 17 12
45.1001 Political Science and
: Government, General 25 17 21 18 23 20 31 29 20 21
45.1101 | Sociology, General 9 12 14 17 23 13 23 10 9 11
Commercial and
50.0402 Advertising Art 18 17 9 7
50.0409 | Graphic Design 26 23 25 15 20 15
Drama and
50.0501 | Dramatics/Theatre Arts,
General 10 5 10 5 4 3 6 7 6
50.0506 | Acting
Dramatic/Theatre Arts
50.0999 | 4 Stagecraft, Other | 4 5 5 [ 3|7 |11 ]10|10] 8|1
Art History, Criticism
50.0703 and Conservation 3 2 1 3 1 2 2 1
50.0705 | Drawing 2 1 3 4 5 1 2 3 2
50.0708 | Painting 3 2 3 1 2 1 1 6 1 2
50.0709 [ Sculpture 2 0 1
50.0710 | Printmaking 2 1 1
50.0901 [Music, General 2 6 5 7 5 2 3 8 6 4
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50.0903

Music - General
Performance 1 2 9 1 8 8

10

50.0908

Voice and Opera 5

50.9999

Visual and Performing

Arts, Other 1 8 5 24 4 3

51.0000

Health Professions and
Related Programs

34

51.2099

Pharmacy,
Pharmaceutical
Sciences, and

Administration, Other 24 44 38 50 34 53

44

50

36

51.2306

Occupational
Therapy/Therapist

52.0201

Business
Administration and

Management, General 55 46 39 29

30

29

24

22

52.0301

Accounting 36 46 36 41 32 21

26

21

22

23

52.0304

Accounting and

Finance 18

13

52.0305

Accounting and
Business/Management 7 4 4 2 1 2

52.0399

Accounting and Related

Services, Other

35 47 31 37 43 24

19

20

52.0701

Entrepreneurship/Entre

preneurial Studies 10

13

52.0799

Entrepreneurial and
Small Business
Operations, Other

52.0801

Finance, General 51 46 47 43 42 36

38

50

39

33

52.0899

Finance and Financial
Management Services,
Other

52.1101

International
Business/Trade/Comme
rce 1

15 23

20

21

14

52.1201

Management
Information Systems,

General 10 24 22

25

24

13

52.1299

Management
Information Systems
and Services, Other

52.1301

Management Science 1 34 29

52.1302

Business Statistics

10

21

52

52.1304

Actuarial Science 29 56 46 46 48 47

64

56

65

42

52.1399

Management Sciences
and Quantitative
Methods, Other

52.1401

Marketing/Marketing

Management, General 100 77 79 70 | 61 71

75

85

49

52.9999

BUSMESS,
Management,
Marketing, and Related

Sunnart Saonvicoc

23 4 2 4 6

54.0101

History, General 24 21 25

Total Bachelor's

Degrees 998 984 915 912

970

2020
CIP

N X N S8
N N PN

S/ /S

o
N
2

Post-Bachelor's Certificates

24.0102

General Studies

52.0801

Finance, General

Total Post-Bachelor's
Certificates 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Master's

09.0199

Communication and
Media Studies, Other

12

21

20

13.0301

Curriculum and
Instruction

40

24

33

25

49

43

68

87

42

47

13.0401

Educational Leadership
and Administration,
General

12

48

45

38

22

43

43

105

88

97

13.0404

Educational,
Instructional, and
Curriculum Supervision

38

13.1005

Education/Teaching of
Individuals with
Emotional
Disturhances

13.1011

EQucation’ Teaching or
Individuals with

Specific Learning
Dic ahilitiac

13.1101

Counselor
Education/School
Counseling and
Guidance Services

37

37

30

41

33

23

25

20

13.1201

Adult and Continuing
Education and
Teaching

29

27

19

13

13

13

13.1202

Elementary Education
and Teaching

11

14

16

14

11

10

13.1205

Secondary Education
and Teaching

27

30

31

24

22

20

13.1210

Early Childhood
Education and
Teachina

13.1316

Science Teacher
Education/General
Science Teacher
Education

13.1399

Teacher Education and
Professional
Development, Specific
Subject Areas, Other

22.0000

Legal Studies (LL.M)

I

22.0208

Health Law (M.J.)

22.0212

Intellectual Property

1 o

22.9999

Legal Professions and
Studies, Other

30.7101

Data Analytics, General

42.2814

Applied Behavior
Analysis

44.0401

Public Administration

103

70

104

62

61

88

60

56

57

36

51.2399

Rehabilitation and
Therapeutic
Professions, Other

52.0201

Business
Administration and
Management, General

89

81

66

90

58

57

56

47

47

44

52.0301

Accounting

19

21

24

21

26

17

16

13

19

20

52.0899

Finance and Financial
Management Services,
Other

12

12

Total Master's Degrees

407

371

400

355

363

365

356

384

365

355
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Post-Master's Certificates
Educational Leadership
13.0401 [and Administration,
General 29 22 16 10 23 8 7 0 0 0
Total Post-Master's
Certificates 29 22 16 10 23 8 7 0 0 0
2020 S LY SR S 00 00 SR e 0 00
N N N N N N N N N N
P S S
Doctoral
Educational Leadership
13.0401 [and Administration,
General 4 14 8 10 8 4 8 30 30 | 40
Total Doctoral Degrees 4 14 3 10 8 4 s 30 30 40
2020 NS S e e S8 e e S0
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First Professional Degree
22.0101 [Law 159 135 140 | 131 [ 116 | 106 | 99 | 101 [ 107 | 95
51.2001 | Pharmacy 103 105 122 [ 128 | 95 | 107 | 110 | 104 | 105 | 96
Occupational
51.2306 Therapy/Therapist 25 34
Total First-
Professional Degrees 262 240 262 259 211 213 209 205 237 225
TOTAL
AWARDS/DEGREES 1700 1617 1624 1618 1520 1502 1550 1601 1531 1467
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