## Duplicated Completions by Major: All Degree Types July 1 to June 30

2020 CIP		2010	201	, 20 r	1,13 /201	3.74 20	A.15 201	5,16	617 201	1.18 20	201	9:20	
Bachelor's													
03.0103	Environmental Studies	4	7	3	7	5	13	3	2	6	8		
03.0104	Environmental Science	9	13	11	15	9		16	9	15	19		
09.0402	Broadcast Journalism	10	5	12	6	3	12	3	6	1	1		
09.0499	Journalism, Other.	37	21	29	25	20	22	28	31	36	30		
09.0701	Radio and Television	11	10	21	9	7	8	12	8	1			
09.0902	Public Relations/Image Management	33	40	35	28	23	27	55	43	37	42		
09.0903	Advertising	32	33	11	22	18	27	15	18	12	7		
11.0101	Computer and Information Sciences, General	7	6	18		22	29	20	29	41	23		
11.0701	Computer Sciences		1		20				0				
13.1202	Elementary Education and Teaching	29	26	27	34	24	31	39	19	19	12		
13.1205	Secondary Education and Teaching	37	29	26	29	20	23	21	20	15	9		
13.1311	Mathematics Teacher Education	5	9	3	5	1	1	2	3	1	2		
13.1312	Music Teacher Education	7			11	8	8	8	6	12	5		
13.1324	Drama and Dance Teacher Education		2			1			0		1		
16.0905	Spanish Language and Literature										4		
22.0000	Legal Professions and Studies										31		
22.9999	Legal Professions and Studies, Other	33	23	30	24	31	30	37	24	29			
23.0101	English Language and Literature, General	32	25	34	26	27	22	20	33	20	25		
23.1301	Writing, General	20	23	9	26	15	10	7	14	17	13		
23.1304	Rhetoric and Composition	2	7	5	9	9	4	4	10	6	10		
24.0101	Liberal Arts & Sciences/Liberal Studies	1	2	2	2	2	4	2	5	4	5		
26.0101	Biology/Biological Sciences, General	27	18	26	32	30	27	27	18	22	18		

			1	1	1		1		1		
	Biochemistry, Biophysics										
	and Molecular Biology,										
00 0000	Other.	00		00	40	00		00		0.5	
26.0299		28	41	30	40	26	29	28	34	25	28
26.1501	Neuroscience	5 15	1 18	18	6 10	11 18	10 21	8 16	10 20	11 18	14 23
27.0101	Mathematics, General	15	18	18	10	18	21	16	20	18	23
30.7101	Data Analytics, General										37
30.9999	Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other				1				0		
31.0505	Exercise Science and Kinesiology									7	3
38.0101	Philosophy	1	2	4	6	7	3	4	2	4	2
38.0201	Religion/Religious Studies	2	2	1	4	2	1	8	0	3	3
40.0201	Astronomy		1	1	1	1	4		0	3	2
40.0501	Chemistry, General	9	10	4	15	7	10	8	6	14	12
40.0801	Physics, General	3	5	4	5	2	15	3	2	7	11
42.0101	Psychology, General	40	37	40	31	53	27	31	34	35	29
45.0101	Social Sciences, General	21		1					0		
45.0299	Anthropology, Other	3	6	1	4	2	8	2	6	5	9
45.0601	Economics, General	10	6	7	11	10	15	10	11	12	10
45.0603	Econometrics and Quantitative Economics	7	2	4	5	2	4	4	4	4	4
45.0699	Economics, Other								3	1	1
45.0004	International Relations										
45.0901	and Affairs	22	20	22	21	13	12	22	20	17	12
45.1001	Political Science and Government, General	25	17	21	18	23	20	31	29	20	21
45.1101	Sociology, General	9	12	14	17	23	13	23	10	9	11
50.0402	Commercial and Advertising Art							18	17	9	7
50.0409	Graphic Design	26	23	25	15	20	15				
50.0501	Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General	10	5	10	5	4	3	6	7	6	5
50.0506	Acting										3
50.0599	Dramatic/Theatre Arts and Stagecraft, Other	4	5	5	3	7	11	10	10	8	11
50.0703	Art History, Criticism and Conservation	3	2	1	3	4	1	2	2	1	
50.0705	Drawing	2	1	3	4	5	1	2		3	2
50.0708	Painting	3	2	3	1	2	1	1	6	1	2
50.0709	Sculpture		2						0		1
50.0710	Printmaking				2				1	1	
50.0901	Music, General	2	6	5	7	5	2	3	8	6	4

50.9999	Visual and Performing Arts, Other	1	8	5	24	4	3	1	3		1	
51.0000	Health Professions and Related Programs										34	
51.2099	Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Sciences, and Administration, Other	24	44	38	50	34	53	44	50	36		
51.2306	Occupational Therapy/Therapist									4	11	
52.0201	Business Administration and Management, General	55		46		39	29	30	29	24	22	
52.0301	Accounting	36	46	36	41	32	21	26	21	22	23	
52.0304	Accounting and Finance	18	13	9	9	9	13	8	11	13	2	
52.0305	Accounting and Business/Management	7	4	4	2	1	2	6	2			
52.0399	Accounting and Related Services, Other	35	47	31	37	43	24	19	20	7	12	
52.0701	Entrepreneurship/Entre preneurial Studies	10	14	8	9	6	11	13	7	7	4	
52.0799	Entrepreneurial and Small Business Operations, Other								2		1	
52.0801	Finance, General	51	46	47	43	42	36	38	50	39	33	
52.0899	Finance and Financial Management Services, Other							3	4	6	6	
52.1101	International Business/Trade/Comme rce	11	13	8	7	15	23	20	21	14	14	
52.1201	Management Information Systems, General	10	14	17	18	24	22	25	24	13	2	
52.1299	Management Information Systems and Services, Other								1	1		
52.1301	Management Science	1	34		29							
52.1302	Business Statistics							10	21	52		
52.1304	Actuarial Science	29	56	46	46	48	47	64	56	65	42	
52.1399	Management Sciences and Quantitative Methods, Other										11	
52.1401	Marketing/Marketing Management, General	100	77	79	70	61	71	75	85	49	60	
52.9999	Business, Management, Marketing, and Related	23	4	2	4	6		5	3	6	4	
54.0101	History, General		22	27	24	21	25	14	21	9	18	
	Total Bachelor's Degrees	998	970	938	984	915	912	970	982	899	845	
2020 CIP		2010	201	,n2 201°	113 201	3.14 201	A.15 201	5,16 201	6,7	1.18 /201	8.19 201	9:20
	Po	st-Ba	chel	or's C	ertif	ficat	es					
24.0102	General Studies										1	Ì
52.0801	Finance, General										1	j
	Total Post-Bachelor's											

Music - General Performance

50.0908 Voice and Opera

50.0903

2020 CIP	2010.11 2011.12 2012.13 2013.14 2014.15 2016.17 2017.18 2018.19 2018.2											
Master's												
09.0199	Communication and Media Studies, Other	6			6	9	8	12	5	21	20	
13.0301	Curriculum and Instruction	40	24	33	25	49	43	68	87	42	47	
13.0401	Educational Leadership and Administration, General	12	48	45	38	22	43	43	105	88	97	
13.0404	Educational, Instructional, and Curriculum Supervision	38	3	40	00	LL	40	40	100	00	- 51	
13.1005	Education/Teaching of Individuals with Emotional	5		1	4		1	1	1		1	
13.1011	Disturbances Education/Teaching of Individuals with Specific Learning			1	5	2	1	5	2	3	1	
13.1101	Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services	7	37	37	30	41	33	23		25	20	
13.1201	Adult and Continuing Education and Teaching	29	27	18	17	19	17	13	21	13	13	
13.1202	Elementary Education and Teaching	11	14	13	15	16	18	14	14	11	10	
13.1205	Secondary Education and Teaching	27	30	33	23	31	21	24	17	22	20	
13.1210	Early Childhood Education and Teaching	1										
13.1316	Science Teacher Education/General Science Teacher Education								0	1	3	
13.1399	Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Subject Areas, Other				10	16	12	8	6	1	5	
22.0000	Legal Studies (LL.M)		2	5	1	6		4	2	3	2	
22.0208	Health Law (M.J.) Intellectual Property							4	2			
22.0212	l aw					1	1					
22.9999	Legal Professions and Studies, Other Data Analytics, General								1	5	5	
30.7101	Applied Behavior										1	
42.2814	Analysis	460	70	46.			0.0			6	8	
51.2399	Public Administration Rehabilitation and Therapeutic Professions, Other	103	70	104	62	61	88	60	56	57	36	
52.0201	Business Administration and Management, General	89	81	66	90	58	57	56	47	47	44	
52.0301	Accounting	19	21	24	21	26	17	16	13	19	20	
52.0899	Finance and Financial Management Services, Other	12	12	8	8	6	4	5	5	1	2	
	Total Master's Degrees	407	371	400	355	363	365	356	384	365	355	

2020 CIP		2010	,n* 2011	. 12 201°	1.73 201	3.7A 201	4.15 201	3.16	6,77	1.18 201	3,19 2019	
Post-Master's Certificates												
13.0401	Educational Leadership and Administration, General	29	22	16	10	23	8	7	0	0	0	
	Total Post-Master's Certificates	29	22	16	10	23	8	7	0	0	0	
2020 CIP		2010	,n* 2011	, 22 20°	13 20	3.74 201	4.15 201	201	6.77	1.18 201	2018	
				ctora	_							
13.0401	Educational Leadership and Administration, General	4	14	8	10	8	4	8	30	30	40	
	Total Doctoral Degrees	4	14	8	10	8	4	8	30	30	40	
2020 CIP		2010	,1 <sup>*</sup> 201	,72 201 <sup>9</sup>	13 201	3.14 201	4.15 201	4.15 P	6,7 201	1.18 201	2018	
	F	irst P	rofes	sion	al De	egre	е					
22.0101	Law	159	135	140	131	116	106	99	101	107	95	
51.2001	Pharmacy	103	105	122	128	95	107	110	104	105	96	
51.2306	Occupational Therapy/Therapist									25	34	
	Total First- Professional Degrees	262	240	262	259	211	213	209	205	237	225	
	TOTAL AWARDS/DEGREES	1700	1617	1624	1618	1520	1502	1550	1601	1531	1467	